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LANE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES 

January 2024 
 
Important Information:  Licensed facility fees are due each year on December 31st.  Late payment penalty fees 
may be assessed at a rate of one-half the cost of the licensing fee.  Late payment penalty fees are assessed every 
month, on the first day of the month, until the facility is closed, or the license is paid. 
 
 

FACILITY TYPE 
 
FOOD:                    

Restaurants, 0-15 seats  .................... $882.00 
Restaurants, 16-50 seats  ............... $1,005.00 
Restaurants, 51-150 seats  ............. $1,127.00 
Restaurants, 150+ seats .................  $1,372.00 
Limited-Service restaurant  .............. $637.00 
Bed & Breakfast Restaurant ............. $268.00 
Mobile Unit ...................................... $400.00 
Commissary  ..................................... $564.00 
Warehouse  ....................................... $368.00 
Vending: 

1-10 Units ................................... $245.00 
11-20 Units ................................. $294.00 
21-30 Units ................................. $343.00 
31-40 Units ................................. $392.00 

 
Note:  40 plus units - Contact Environmental  
Health Licensing for fee amounts. 

 
 
POOLS & SPAS: 

Pool .................................................... $572.00 
Spa ...................................................... $572.00 

 
TOURIST FACILITIES: 

Bed & Breakfast Inns ....................... $123.00 
Hostels  ............................................. $184.00 
Hotels/Motels: 

1-25 Units ................................... $272.00 
26-50 Units ................................. $366.00 
51-75 Units ................................. $454.00 
76-100 Units ............................... $542.00 
*101+ Units . $542.00 + $3.00 per room over 100 

 
Organizational Camps ...................... $735.00 
 

Recreational Parks: 
1-25 Spaces ................................ $490.00   
26-50 Spaces .............................. $613.00 
51-75 Spaces .............................. $735.00 
76-100 Spaces ............................ $858.00   
101+ Spaces $858.00 + $3.75 per space over 100 

 

 
 
SHORT-TERM CAMPGROUNDS:   

Short-Term Campgrounds. ............... $368.00 
Per space fee, over 100  ........................ $1.88  

 
NEW APPLICATION SUBMITTED AFTER  
OCTOBER 1: 

Restaurants, 0-15 seats .................... $441.00 
Restaurants, 16-50 seats .................. $502.00 
Restaurants, 51-150 seats  ............... $563.00 
Restaurants, 150+seats .................... $686.00 
Limited-Service restaurant .............. $318.00 
 

PLAN REVIEWS: (one time fee for new or remodeled 
facility) 
 Mobile Units & Restaurants ............ $490.00 
 Bed & Breakfast Facility (kitchen) . $285.00 
 Tourist Facility ................................ $190.00 
 Temporary Event Seasonal ............. $123.00 
 
TEMPORARY RESTAURANTS:  

Single/Seasonal/Intermittent  .......... $271.00 
Benevolent  ....................................... $54.00 
Exempt Foods Agreement ................. $54.00 
Seasonal High School Concessions .. $95.00 
Late Fee ............................................. $55.00 
Out of County Mobile Unit ............... $25.00 
 

KITCHEN INSPECTIONS:  .............. $245.00 
(Includes Schools, Day Care Facilities,  
Group Care Homes and Non-licensed kitchens) 
 

FRATERNITIES/SORORITIES/CORRECTIONAL 
INSTITUTIONS: ................................. $258.00 

 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 
CONSULTATION FEE: ...................... $245.00 per hr 
 
LOAN REVIEW: ................................. $221.00 
 
NON-REFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE: .... $27.00 
 
BLEACH KITS ...................................... $15.00 
 


